Board, and of individual members, they have suc­
ceeded; and that assurances may truly be made to 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, that 
the sums named will undoubtedly be required for 
the proper support of the schools in 1875.

The aggregate sum for the Public Schools 
proper is three million five hundred and eighty 
thousand dollars ($3,580,000), to which is added 
the amount apportioned by the State to the Cor­
porate Schools, controlled by their own separate 
corporations, one hundred and three thousand 
dollars ($103,000). The appropriation made 
originally for the present year (1674), including 
that for the 8th District, was, for the public schools, 
$3,819,086 ; this sum on the revised estimate made 
in June last was reduced $150,000, by this Board 
relinquishing that amount, leaving the final esti­

[...]

for which the sum of four hundred and ten 
thousand dollars is inserted in the estimate, with 
the request that it be apportioned in one sum. 
For sites, seventy thousand dollars ($70,coo); for 
one new building, and for finishing the Normal 
College building, seventy-seven thousand five 
hundred dollars ($77,500); for new-furniture, and 
repairs of the same, forty-five thousand dollars 
($45,000); for new heating apparatus, fifty-nine 
thousand dollars ($59,000); for repairs to heating 
apparatus, fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000); for 
repairs to and alterations of buildings, fifty 
thousand dollars ($50,000); for the support of new 
schools or other educational purposes, thirteen 
thousand five hundred dollars ($13,500); for the

S ort of the Nautical School, fifty thousand 
irs ($50,000); and for compulsory education, 

thirty thousand dollars ($30,000).
A  resolution in the usual form for adopticn of 

the estimate is herewith submitted.

To the Board o f Estimate and Apportionment fo r

[...]

T otal................................... $3,683,000 00

Resolved, That the *estimate hereto annexed of 
the expenditure which will be required by this 
Board for school purposes, for the year eighteen 
hundred and seventy-five (1875), amounting to 
the sum of three million six hundred and eighty- 
three thousand dollars ($3,683,000), be duly au­
thenticated by the President and Clerk, and sub­
mitted to the Board of Estimate and Apportion­
ment, and a duplicate thereof furnished to the 
Board of Aldermen, as required by section 112 of 
chapter 335 o f the Laws of 1873, and in com­